



* 1 *

11appln4411o25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4411 OF 2025
IN APEALST/12300/2025

RANJEET RAMRAO DESHMUKH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Shri Valse Vikrant S., Advocate for the Applicant.
Ms. A.S. Mantri, APP for the Respondents/State.
...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 24 November 2025

P. C. :-

(a) Criminal Application No.4411/2025:-

1. Heard.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, Criminal Application No.4411/2025 is allowed. Delay in filing the appeal is condoned and the appeal be registered.

(b) Criminal Appeal (stamp) No.12300/2025:-

3. **Issue Notice** to the respondents returnable on 15.12.2025. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of

2

11appln4411o25

respondent No.1/State. Notice to respondent No.2 be served through the concerned Police Station.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)