



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

28 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2025

RANJEET RAMRAO DESHMUKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. C. C. Deshpande  
h/f. Mr. Valse Vikrant S.

APP for Respondent No.1/State : Mr. V. M.Lomte  
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Ms. Deepali S. Patil (appointed)

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR J.,

DATE : 15.12.2025

***PER COURT :***

1. Office remark shows that nobody present on behalf of present respondent No.2.
2. Ms. Deepali S. Patil, learned counsel is appointed on behalf of respondent No.2 through Legal Aid.
3. The appellant is directed to supply copy of appeal memo to the learned counsel for respondent No.2.
4. List the matter on 12.01.2026 for consideration.

( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR )  
JUDGE