



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

27 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2025

RANJEET RAMRAO DESHMUKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Avinash M. Reddy h/f Mr. Valse Vikrant S.

APP for Respondents/State Mr.V.M.Chate

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. P.P.More.

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.

DATE : 09.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Today, the learned APP supplied a copy of reply to the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. The learned counsel Mr. More, made a statement that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 2/victim and undertakes to file the Vakalatnama within a period of one week. In view of the above, appearance of Ms. Deepali S. Patil is discharged.
3. With consent of the parties, stand over to 23.02.2026.

( Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.)