



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2025**

**RANJEET RAMRAO DESHMUKH**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....

Ms Deepali S. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATE : February 18, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. This is a motion for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 09.02.2026.

2. Though the appearance of Ms. Deepali S. Patil, appointed counsel for respondent No.2 is discharged, the legal fees has not been directed to be paid. Therefore, at the end of paragraph No.2, following sentence be added.

“The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Aurangabad, is hereby directed to pay the fees of the appointed counsel Ms. Deepali S. Patil, as per the rules.”

3. The motion for speaking for the minutes is disposed off.

**[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]**

SMS