



(1)

16 cri apeal 903.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

16 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2025

**RANJEET RAMRAO DESHMUKH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Valse Vikrant S
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Yash B. Mote h/f. More P. P

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 23.02.2026**

PC.:-

Stand over to 09.03.2026. In the meantime, the respondent no.2 shall file the reply, if any.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]