



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2025

Ranjeet Ramrao Deshmukh

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. V.S. Valse, Advocate for appellant

Mr. V.M. Chate, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 – State

Mr. Yash Mote, Advocate h/f Mr. P.P. More, Advocate for respondent no.2

....

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

. Heard learned counsel for the appellant for some time. During the argument, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file the judgments of this Court and the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

2. Considering his request, time is granted till 17<sup>th</sup> April. List the matter on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2025 in '*Urgent Order*' category.

( ABHAY J. MANTRI, J. )

SSD